Data Sheet
AD5602/AD5612/AD5622
2.7 V to 5.5 V, <100 µA, 8-/10-/12-Bit nanoDACs with I2C Compatible Interface in
LFCSP and SC70
Rev. F
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog

(CP-6-5)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 10.
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity Package Option Marking Code
AD5602YKSZ-1500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 500 KS-6 D5W
AD5602YKSZ-1REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 3000 KS-6 D5W
AD5602BKSZ-2500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 500 KS-6 D5X
AD5602BKSZ-2REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 3000 KS-6 D5X
AD5602YKSZ-2500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 500 KS-6 D5Y
AD5602YKSZ-2REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 3000 KS-6 D5Y
AD5612YKSZ-1500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 500 KS-6 D5T
Data Sheet AD5602/AD5612/AD5622
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
analog.com Rev. F | 23 of 24
Table 10. (Continued)
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity Package Option Marking Code
AD5612BKSZ-2500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 500 KS-6 D5U
AD5612AKSZ-2500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 500 KS-6 D60
AD5612AKSZ-2REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 3000 KS-6 D60
AD5612ACPZ-2-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead LFCSP Reel, 3000 CP-6-5 D2
AD5612YKSZ-2500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 500 KS-6 D5S
AD5612YKSZ-2REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 3000 KS-6 D5S
AD5622YKSZ-1500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 500 KS-6 D5M
AD5622YKSZ-1REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 3000 KS-6 D5M
AD5622BKSZ-2500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 500 KS-6 D5N
AD5622BKSZ-2REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 3000 KS-6 D5N
AD5622YKSZ-2500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 500 KS-6 D5P
AD5622YKSZ-2REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 3000 KS-6 D5P
AD5622WKSZ-1500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 500 KS-6 D5Q
AD5622AKSZ-2500RL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 500 KS-6 D5R
AD5622AKSZ-2REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 3000 KS-6 D5R
AD5612WAKSZ-2REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SC70 Reel, 3000 KS-6 Y9W
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications; does not apply to the AD5622WKSZ-1500RL7 model.
INL, I2C INTERFACE MODES SUPPORTED, AND POWER SUPPLY RANGE OPTIONS
Table 11.